8 RMcqutredBonds

9 Advances From Aasoclatltd Companies 250,000 250,000

10 Other Long-Term Debt 3 843 913 4090511

11 TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 4 093 913 4 340 511

12 Accounts PayatMe 200,314 75,044

13 No11N Payable
14 Accounts Paya!Me - Aaaoc. Cos. 341,627 258,951

16 Customer Deposits 21 ,088 18,454

18 Accrued Taxes 157,027 171,612

17 Accrued Interest 21,090 22,317

18 Accrued Dividends
19 Misc. Cu"'9nt and Accrued Liablllties

20 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED UABIUTlES 741 ,146 546,378

21 Advances for Construction

22 Pn1pald Capacity Charges

23 Accum. Defemtd rrc·s
24 Operating Reserves

215 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES

26 Contributions In Aid of Construction 5,409,085 5,409,085

27 Lna: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (2,389,889) (2,217,692)

TOTAL NET C.LA.C 3,019,196 3,191,393

28 Accumulatad Defemtd Income Taxes
29 Other Advances

30 Total Equity Capital and Llabllttiee $ 10,311 337 $ 10,738 142

33

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $11,966,333 $0 $11,966,333 $0 $11,966,333

2 Land and Land Rights $1,443 $0 1,443 0 1,443

3 Non-used and Useful Components $0 $0 0 -37,252 -37,252

4 Accumulated Depreciation -$5,893,414 $0 -5,893,414 0 -5,893,414

5 CIAC -$3,001,852 $0 -3,001,852 0 -3,001,852

6 Amortization of CIAC $1,391,204 $0 1,391,204 0 1,391,204

7 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction $0 $0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance -$3,037,636 $3,427,052 389,416 -389,416 0

10 Other Q Q Q Q Q

11 Rate Base ~J ~2.6,078 $__3_~42Z Q52 i~ ~~3 l30 -~!12§ §68 ~~ !12§ 4§2

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule No. 1-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $9,152,109 $0 $9,152,109 $0 $9,152,109

2 Land and Land Rights $97,402 $0 97,402 0 97,402

3 Non-used and Useful Components $0 -$8,648 -8,648 -54,022 -62,670

4 Accumulated Depreciation -$7, 119,861 $0 -7, 119,861 0 -7, 119,861

5 CIAC -$4,344,556 $0 -4,344,556 0 -4,344,556

6 Amortization of C IAC $3,154,198 $0 3,154,198 0 3,154,198

7 CWIP $0 $0 0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction $0 $0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance -$3,018,344 $3,405,286 386,942 -386,942 0

10 Other Q Q Q Q Q

11 Rate Base -.$2 • .QZ~ Q5Z ~,~96 638 ~l 3:lZ ~a§ -i4~Q ~§!l ~§Zg g~

®

Pluris Wedgefield , LLC Schedule No. 1-C

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service

1 so so
2 so so
3 so so

Total 1Q 1Q

Land
1 so $0

2 so $0

3 so so
4 so so
5 so so
6 so so

Total iQ iQ

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adJustment - ~ t'" .

Accumulated Depreciation

1 so so
2 so so
3 so so
4 so so

Total ~ so

CIAC

1 so so
2 so so
3 so so

Total ~ ~

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

[…]

4 Common Equity (1 003,979) 6,281 931 5,277.952 (765,037) 4,512,915 73 13% 9 00% 6.58%

5 Customer Deposits 23 ,168 0 23,168 0 23,168 0.38% 6 00% 0.02%

6 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0 00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $9;lll,?ll $6,.2,81 93.1 fil,212648 ~ $6170116 JOO 00% ~

Per ~

8 Long-term Debt $1 911 ,528 ($250 000) $1 ,661,528 $3,618,388 $5,279,916 99 56% 5 70% 5.68%

9 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0 00% 0 00%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 000% 0 00%

11 Common Equity , 1 u'.n 979) I / I 003 979 I 0 0 0 0 00% 9 88% 0 00%

12 Customer Deposits 23 168 0 23,168 0 23.168 044% 2 00% 0 01 %

13 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0 00% 000%

14 Total Capital .$9~Q ZlZ SI5.3JU9 $.1 684 696 S3 618 .3.fill _$_5 303 084 100 00% ~

I ; $250 000+$753,9791 LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY ~ ~
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN ~ ~

Pluris Wedgefield , LLC Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Uti lity ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues : $1 627.619 $743 196 $2.370,815 -$740,365 $1,630,450 $178319 $1 ,808,768

45.66% 10.94%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $1 ,749,162 -$418,845 1,330,317 -283,690 1,046,627 1,046,627

3 DeprecIatIon 363,029 0 363,029 -2,504 360,525 360,525

4 Amort ization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141 ,262 33,554 174,816 -32 ,817 141 ,999 8,024 150,023

6 Income Taxes 0 108,578 108 578 -108578 Q Q 0

7 Total Operating Expense 2,253,453 -276 ,7 13 1 976 740 -427,589 1.549 151 8,024 1 557,175

8 Operating Income -$625,834 $1.0,lll.90\;1 $3,9A075 -$3..12.1.76 $8j.29,9 llZ.Q,2,9_4 $251 593

9 Rate Base $,1,4,2-6.. 0 l .8 $A,853 130 $4 426 462 $4 426 4..6.2

10 Rate of Return -!1~ ~8_% ~ 1.6.lli ~

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule No. 3-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: ~1,051,949 ~541 ,637 i1 ,593,586 -i 536,659 $1,056,927 $142 786 $1 ,199,712

51.49% 13.51%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $924,958 $237,010 51 ,161 ,968 -$283,690 $878,278 $878,278

3 DeprecIatIon 129,820 -845 128,975 -3,6 10 125,365 125,365

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141 ,804 24,374 166,178 -26,359 139,819 6,425 146,244

6 Income Taxes Q 29.478 29,478 -29,478 Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 1,196,582 290,017 1.486,599 -343 138 1 143 461 6.425 1 149.887

8 Operating Income _:_S_1 44-,633 m.1§2.Q $106 9fil -$19,}522 -$86 535 $136 360 $49 826

9 Rate Base -$2 .079 .Q,52 .U,317 586 S8l6 622 $876..,622

10 Rate of Return ~ ~ -s 87% ~

®

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule 3-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 20230083-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/22

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

1 Remove requested interim revenue increase ($743, '196) ($54"1 .637)

2 See MFR Schedule E-2 $2,831 $4,978

3 $0 $0

4 iQ iQ

Total (S740 3§51 (1536 659)

Ogeration and Maintenance Exgense

1 Remove annualized pro forma expense adjustments (5237,010) (5237,0'! 0)

2 Management fees ($46,680) ($46,680)

3 $0 $0

4 $0 $0